

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18244

Date sent

8/12/17

Subject

17-18244 Andrology Referrals from GIC (Gender Identity Clinic)

Details of enquiry

- 1. Does your clinic/service currently have the option to refer patients to St.Peter's Andrology service in London for assessment and/or surgical treatment?
- 2. How many patients in total have either been referred to OR received treatment through St.Peter's Andrology service since 13 April 2017 from your service?
- 3. How many patients in total have either been referred to OR received treatment/assessment at St.Peter's Andrology service between 1 November 2016 13 April 2017 from your service?
- 4. If you do not currently refer patients to St.Peter's Andrology Service in London, on what date did this stop, and to what other provider, if any do you instead refer patients for male lower sex reassignment surgery/assessment?

Response Sent

- Does your clinic/service currently have the option to refer patients to St.Peter's Andrology service in London for assessment and/or surgical treatment?
 Yes, we have and continue to refer to St. Peter's Andrology
- 2. How many patients in total have either been referred to OR received treatment through St.Peter's Andrology service since 13 April 2017 from your service?
 We do not hold data on where patients are referred to, and are therefore unable to quantify the number of our patients treated by St Peter's Andrology Service.
- 3. How many patients in total have either been referred to OR received treatment/assessment at St.Peter's Andrology service between 1 November 2016 13 April 2017 from your service? Not applicable. This Trust has only been managing this service since 1st April 2017. Prior to April 2017, this service was hosted by West London Mental Health Trust, their FOI team can be reached via foi@wlmht.nhs.uk
- 4. If you do not currently refer patients to St.Peter's Andrology Service in London, on what date did this stop, and to what other provider, if any do you instead refer patients for male lower sex reassignment surgery/assessment? N/A